A.P.N. No.: 1220-16-210-127

R.P.T.T. \$ 0.00

File No.: 1409520 WLD

Recording Requested By:

Stewart Title Company

Mail Tax Statements To: Same as below
When Recorded Mail To:

Dean J. Calabrese and Marci R. Calabrese,
Trustees of The Calabrese Revocable Family
Trust - 2018, Dated January 11, 2018

1272 Kingston Way
Gardnerville, NV 89460

DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$40.00
\$40.00 Pgs=2 10/27/2021 09:02 AM
STEWART TITLE COMPANY - NV
KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER E03

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, The Calabrese Revocable Family Trust – 2018, Dean and Marci R. Calabrese, Trustees, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Dean J. Calabrese and Marci R. Calabrese, Trustees of The Calabrese Revocable Family Trust - 2018, Dated January 11, 2018, all that real property situated in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

Lot 15, in Block D, as said Lot and Block are shown on the Amended map of RANCHOS ESTATES, according to the map thereof, filed in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, State of Nevada on October 30, 1972, as Document No. 62493.

*SUBJECT TO:

- 1. Taxes for the fiscal year;
- Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.
- 3. [Enter Data]

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: October 72, 2021

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

The Colobrace Devices II. 5	omails Tauch 0040			
The Calabrese Revocable Fa	amily Trust - 2018			
Dean Calabrese Trustee	10			\wedge
r magagar a	120000018	0)		
Marci R. Calabrese, Trustee	<u>XUEJEX</u> O			\ \
,				\ \
State of Nevada)			1 1
County of Douglas) ss			\ \
	,	and.	- Controlo	00
This instrument was acknown By: Dean Calabrese and Ma	ledged before me c ⊩rci R. Calabrese	on the <u> </u>	of UCIOE	€ €, 2021
,				
Signature:	avlen		1 010000000000000000000000000000000000	
Notary Public	1		Notary Public	BOWLEN :- State of Nevada
				orded in Douglas County Expires November 19, 2024
				กล่านสามาราชานานการค่านานคล?ั
			Y /	
		/		
/ /				
		/ /		
		/ /	~	
\ \		\ \		
)]		
		///		
	^			
\				
	/ /			
	/ /			

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

1.	Assessor Parcel Number	er(s)						Λ
	a) 1220-16-210-127						,	
	b)						(1
	c)						1	
	d)						/	\
2.	Type of Property:						1	\ \
	a.□ Vacant Land	b.0	⊠ Single Fam. Res.	FO	RR	ECORDER	SOPTION	AL USE ONLY
	c.□ Condo/Twnhse		☐ 2-4 Plex	Boo				1 1
				I			Pag	Je
	e.□ Apt. Bldg.		☐ Comm'l/Ind'l			f Recording	-	
	g.□ Agricultural	h.L	☐ Mobile Home	Not	es:			
	☐ Other							
	i. Total Value/Sales Price			\$ 0.00)	The state of the s		1
b	 Deed in Lieu of Foreclo 	sure	Only (value of property)	()	***
C	. Transfer Tax Value:			\$ 0.00)	~ \		
C	l. Real Property Transfer	Tax	(Due		00			
				/		1		
4.	If Exemption Claimed:		((_	1		
	a. Transfer Tax Exemp	otion	per NRS 375.090, Sec	tion 🤇	3			
	b. Explain Reason for I	Exe	mption: Correcting Tr	ust nam	ie		/	
						7 7		
5.	Partial Interest: Percent	tage	being transferred:	%				
The	undersigned declares a	nd a	icknowledges, under pe	nalty of	pe	jury, pursua	ant to NRS	375.060
and	NRS 375.110, that the i	nfor	mation provided is corre	ect to the	e be	est of their in	nformation a	and belief.
and	can be supported by do	cum	entation if called upon t	o subst	anti	ate the info	rmation pro	vided herein.
Fur	thermore, the parties agr	ee t	hat disallowance of any	claimed	d ex	emption, or	other deter	mination of
add	itional tax due, may resu	llt in	a penalty of 10% of the	tax due) plu	us interest a	t 1% per m	onth. Pursuant
to N	IRS 375.030, the Buyer a	and	Seller shall be jointly an	id sever	ally	liable for a	ny additiona	ıl amount owed.
	NIA	Λ	. 1 6 4 0	\ \	_	1	7	
Sign	nature \/\/(')	X /1.	/\	Capa	citv	F	5020u	toans
-		X-	- 1	\	ľ			<u> </u>
Sia	nature			Conor	sitsa			
Oigi	lature	<u> </u>		Capac	лу			Wilden
-		١.						
SEL	LER (GRANTOR) INFO	RM.	ATION	BUYE	R 10	GRANTEE)	INFORMA	TION
	(REQUIRED)			/==-7		(REQUIR		<u></u>
Prin	it Name: The Calabrese	Rev	ocable Family Trust	Print N	Van			and Marci R.
<i>-</i>	- 2018, Dean a						se, Trustee	
	Trustees			and the same of th				ole Family Trust
Add	ress: 1272 Kingston Wa	av						ary 11, 2018
	: Gardnerville	· /		Addre	SS:			,
		p:	89460	City:		ardnerville	otor may	
		۳.	00100	State:		VV	Zip:	89460
·.		- /	/	outo,		* *	ωIV.	55755
CON	/PANY/PERSON REQU	IES1	ING RECORDING (rec	mired i	fnc	t saller or	hiwarl	
Prin	Name: Stewart Title	Con	nnany	Escrov		1409520		
	ress: 1362 Hwy 395, 3				• 17	1700020	* * LL/	
City:		الا		State:		17	Zip:	89410
~ "Y	Jaraner VIIIC	- 1	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Gidle.		N V	∠ıµ.	UJ41U